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STOCKYARD CATTLE AVERAGES (TOP 15) 
Sale: 7699 | FAT CATTLE MUDGEE (Total Yarding: MLC 1006) 

12-11-2025 
BULLS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 1 1055 360.0 3798 
GNV  PASTORAL MUDGEE 1 1045 340.0 3553 
NOVA TECH CONSTRUCTIONS PTY 
LTD 

GLENMORE 
PARK 

1 1040 330.0 3432 

G & CJ CURRIE RYLSTONE 1 985 330.2 3252 
ROBYN BELL  MYCUMBENE PASTORAL 
CO 

RYLSTONE 2 888 348.2 3090 

FERNMOUNT PARTNERSHIP TURILL 1 870 340.0 2958 
GNV  PASTORAL MUDGEE 1 860 340.0 2924 
GA & CJ REEVES RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 825 330.0 2723 

GA & CJ REEVES RUNNING 
STREAM 

1 850 313.2 2662 

TRILBY PARTNERSHIP GULGONG 1 770 340.0 2618 
RAFFERTY PASTORAL CO GULGONG 1 750 310.0 2325 
SJ & AM BARONE MT VERNON 1 740 300.0 2220 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 2 640 342.2 2190 
JA & MR DUNN RYLSTONE 1 680 320.0 2176 
MOONDOOGUNDI CHAROLAIS LIDSDALE 1 645 330.0 2129 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
AMANDA STEWART RUNNING 

STREAM 
4 314 410.2 1287 

TONY P RAYNER MUDGEE 2 348 408.2 1419 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 1 1055 360.0 3798 
MISS DEIDRE G DORMAN GULGONG 2 420 348.2 1462 
ROBYN BELL  MYCUMBENE PASTORAL 
CO 

RYLSTONE 2 888 348.2 3090 

MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 2 640 342.2 2190 
TRILBY PARTNERSHIP GULGONG 1 770 340.0 2618 
FERNMOUNT PARTNERSHIP TURILL 1 870 340.0 2958 
DM & KM ORTH MUDGEE 1 445 340.0 1513 
GNV  PASTORAL MUDGEE 1 1045 340.0 3553 
GNV  PASTORAL MUDGEE 1 860 340.0 2924 
G & CJ CURRIE RYLSTONE 1 985 330.2 3252 
GA & CJ REEVES RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 825 330.0 2723 

MOONDOOGUNDI CHAROLAIS LIDSDALE 1 645 330.0 2129 
NOVA TECH CONSTRUCTIONS PTY 
LTD 

GLENMORE 
PARK 

1 1040 330.0 3432 

 
 



 
Page 2 

COWS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 1 1125 380.0 4275 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 4 836 385.0 3220 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 9 730 411.0 3000 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 7 719 411.0 2953 
P & K REID T/AS REID PARTNERSHIP RYLSTONE 1 715 412.2 2947 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 8 706 415.0 2928 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 8 694 415.0 2882 
BINDEERA MUDGEE 4 698 411.0 2867 
BINDEERA MUDGEE 1 690 411.0 2836 
GNV  PASTORAL MUDGEE 1 690 410.0 2829 
BINDEERA MUDGEE 2 665 415.0 2760 
HB & SA WHITE MUDGEE 10 663 413.0 2738 
EAGLE ROCK MUDGEE 8 669 408.0 2731 
WALLINGS P/CO PTY LTD ATF 
ANDREW WALLINGS F/TRUST 

CASSILIS 12 660 412.2 2721 

DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 3 670 405.0 2714 
Ranked by C/Kg 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 8 694 415.0 2882 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 8 706 415.0 2928 
BINDEERA MUDGEE 2 665 415.0 2760 
NM & MP MULKERN MERRIWA 1 580 413.2 2397 
HB & SA WHITE MUDGEE 9 656 413.0 2707 
HB & SA WHITE MUDGEE 10 663 413.0 2738 
WR & PH SMITH & FAMILY RYLSTONE 1 655 412.2 2700 
P & K REID T/AS REID PARTNERSHIP RYLSTONE 1 715 412.2 2947 
WALLINGS P/CO PTY LTD ATF 
ANDREW WALLINGS F/TRUST 

CASSILIS 12 660 412.2 2721 

WALLINGS P/CO PTY LTD ATF 
ANDREW WALLINGS F/TRUST 

CASSILIS 2 640 412.2 2638 

BINDEERA MUDGEE 4 698 411.0 2867 
BINDEERA MUDGEE 1 690 411.0 2836 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 7 719 411.0 2953 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 9 730 411.0 3000 
WING VEE PASTORAL PTY LTD HARGRAVES 5 645 410.0 2645 

 
FEMALE CALF 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
SJ & AM BARONE MT VERNON 1 110 365.0 402 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
SJ & AM BARONE MT VERNON 1 110 365.0 402 
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HEIFERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
NM & MP MULKERN MERRIWA 1 710 456.2 3239 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 700 445.0 3115 
W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 1 660 430.0 2838 
MOONDOOGUNDI CHAROLAIS LIDSDALE 2 645 410.0 2645 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 8 612 430.0 2631 
MUDGEE ARTIFICIAL BREEDING 
SERVICE 

CULLENBONE 1 590 440.0 2596 

MA SUTTOR RYLSTONE 1 600 428.2 2569 
WALLINGS P/CO PTY LTD ATF 
ANDREW WALLINGS F/TRUST 

CASSILIS 5 588 430.0 2528 

W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 1 555 435.0 2414 
FERNMOUNT PARTNERSHIP TURILL 1 570 422.2 2407 
A R  & J MOORE MUDGEE 1 550 430.0 2365 
NM & MP MULKERN MERRIWA 1 595 394.2 2345 
WR & PH SMITH & FAMILY RYLSTONE 1 540 410.0 2214 
DR JOHN J MACDESSI HABERFIELD 3 515 429.2 2210 
WR & PH SMITH & FAMILY RYLSTONE 2 525 420.0 2205 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
NM & MP MULKERN MERRIWA 1 710 456.2 3239 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 700 445.0 3115 
MUDGEE ARTIFICIAL BREEDING 
SERVICE 

CULLENBONE 1 590 440.0 2596 

W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 1 555 435.0 2414 
W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 1 660 430.0 2838 
WALLINGS P/CO PTY LTD ATF 
ANDREW WALLINGS F/TRUST 

CASSILIS 5 588 430.0 2528 

AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 8 612 430.0 2631 
A R  & J MOORE MUDGEE 1 550 430.0 2365 
DR JOHN J MACDESSI HABERFIELD 3 515 429.2 2210 
MA SUTTOR RYLSTONE 1 600 428.2 2569 
FERNMOUNT PARTNERSHIP TURILL 1 570 422.2 2407 
WR & PH SMITH & FAMILY RYLSTONE 2 525 420.0 2205 
MISS DEIDRE G DORMAN GULGONG 1 480 420.0 2016 
WR & PH SMITH & FAMILY RYLSTONE 1 540 410.0 2214 
MOONDOOGUNDI CHAROLAIS LIDSDALE 2 645 410.0 2645 

 
STEERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
FERNMOUNT PARTNERSHIP TURILL 1 805 430.0 3462 
TONY P RAYNER MUDGEE 5 655 478.2 3132 
ED & ARNYA TURNER MUDGEE 4 634 486.2 3081 
MISS DEIDRE G DORMAN GULGONG 1 740 408.2 3021 
MISS DEIDRE G DORMAN GULGONG 5 603 488.2 2944 
S DERWENT & S ROBINSON RYLSTONE 2 390 330.0 1287 
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Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MISS DEIDRE G DORMAN GULGONG 5 603 488.2 2944 
ED & ARNYA TURNER MUDGEE 4 634 486.2 3081 
TONY P RAYNER MUDGEE 5 655 478.2 3132 
FERNMOUNT PARTNERSHIP TURILL 1 805 430.0 3462 
MISS DEIDRE G DORMAN GULGONG 1 740 408.2 3021 
S DERWENT & S ROBINSON RYLSTONE 2 390 330.0 1287 

 
VEALER HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
ALEX SIBLEY MUDGEE 10 397 437.2 1736 
ALEX SIBLEY MUDGEE 2 358 440.0 1573 
EAGLE ROCK MUDGEE 1 305 430.0 1312 
EAGLE ROCK MUDGEE 1 250 430.0 1075 
SJ & AM BARONE MT VERNON 1 240 300.0 720 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
ALEX SIBLEY MUDGEE 2 358 440.0 1573 
ALEX SIBLEY MUDGEE 10 397 437.2 1736 
EAGLE ROCK MUDGEE 1 305 430.0 1312 
EAGLE ROCK MUDGEE 1 250 430.0 1075 
SJ & AM BARONE MT VERNON 1 240 300.0 720 

 
VEALER STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
EAGLE ROCK MUDGEE 1 400 490.0 1960 
CAROLE KURTZ CULLENBONE 1 370 460.0 1702 
ALEX SIBLEY MUDGEE 1 345 490.0 1691 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
ALEX SIBLEY MUDGEE 1 345 490.0 1691 
EAGLE ROCK MUDGEE 1 400 490.0 1960 
CAROLE KURTZ CULLENBONE 1 370 460.0 1702 

 
YEARLING HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
FERNMOUNT PARTNERSHIP TURILL 3 563 435.0 2451 
GNV  PASTORAL MUDGEE 17 535 435.0 2329 
EAGLE ROCK MUDGEE 1 510 440.0 2244 
GNV  PASTORAL MUDGEE 5 514 430.0 2210 
GREG GHIGGIOLI CASSILIS 1 490 430.0 2107 
TRILBY PARTNERSHIP GULGONG 3 500 408.2 2041 
MR K E BRIGGS RYLSTONE 1 505 400.0 2020 
BM & H ROHR VIA MUDGEE 6 468 430.0 2014 
ATTUNGA  FAMILY TRUST MUDGEE 15 462 430.2 1986 
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WING VEE PASTORAL PTY LTD HARGRAVES 3 478 410.0 1961 
MOONDOOGUNDI CHAROLAIS LIDSDALE 1 485 400.2 1941 
FERNMOUNT PARTNERSHIP TURILL 14 428 449.2 1920 
NOVA TECH CONSTRUCTIONS PTY 
LTD 

GLENMORE 
PARK 

11 444 425.2 1888 

DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 4 458 411.2 1881 
HA  & SW JONES GLEN ALICE 1 470 390.0 1833 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
D J  & JG STOKES STUBBO 10 315 460.2 1447 
D J  & JG STOKES STUBBO 1 360 460.0 1656 
FERNMOUNT PARTNERSHIP TURILL 14 428 449.2 1920 
NOVA TECH CONSTRUCTIONS PTY 
LTD 

GLENMORE 
PARK 

7 295 448.2 1322 

JUDITH ANN EADY GULGONG 2 368 448.0 1646 
ROBYNNE L HOWELL RYLSTONE 9 270 446.2 1205 
MR VALENTINE BUCAN RYLSTONE 9 294 444.2 1305 
MOONDOOGUNDI CHAROLAIS LIDSDALE 3 353 444.2 1570 
G & T LE BRETON GULGONG 1 385 440.0 1694 
EAGLE ROCK MUDGEE 1 510 440.0 2244 
GNV  PASTORAL MUDGEE 17 535 435.0 2329 
FERNMOUNT PARTNERSHIP TURILL 3 563 435.0 2451 
ATTUNGA  FAMILY TRUST MUDGEE 15 462 430.2 1986 
MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENTERPRISES CASSILIS 6 298 430.2 1280 
BM & H ROHR VIA MUDGEE 6 468 430.0 2014 

 
YEARLING STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
S J   REIBEL RYLSTONE 2 653 473.2 3088 
MA SUTTOR RYLSTONE 1 640 478.2 3060 
HA  & SW JONES GLEN ALICE 4 581 481.0 2796 
ED & ARNYA TURNER MUDGEE 4 560 490.2 2745 
W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 1 565 475.0 2684 
RAFFERTY PASTORAL CO GULGONG 1 570 446.2 2543 
ALEX SIBLEY MUDGEE 1 490 484.0 2372 
BM & H ROHR VIA MUDGEE 4 498 470.0 2338 
WALKER CIVIL PTY LTD MUDGEE 5 520 440.0 2288 
D J  & JG STOKES STUBBO 1 530 430.0 2279 
MISS DEIDRE G DORMAN GULGONG 5 504 450.2 2269 
MR N MILLS ERMINGTON 2 463 480.0 2220 
BM & H ROHR VIA MUDGEE 2 498 445.0 2214 
DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 10 490 445.0 2178 
PJ & M COMER T/A COMER PLANT KANDOS 4 485 440.0 2134 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
LOCAL MEATS PTY LTD MUDGEE 10 409 495.0 2022 
LOCAL MEATS PTY LTD MUDGEE 16 356 495.0 1760 
ED & ARNYA TURNER MUDGEE 4 560 490.2 2745 
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D J  & JG STOKES STUBBO 1 365 490.0 1789 
JUSTIN YEO MENAH 2 413 490.0 2021 
JS & DM WEEKS BYLONG 11 338 486.2 1642 
ALEX SIBLEY MUDGEE 1 490 484.0 2372 
S J   REIBEL RYLSTONE 7 345 482.2 1664 
HA  & SW JONES GLEN ALICE 4 581 481.0 2796 
LOCAL MEATS PTY LTD MUDGEE 9 353 480.2 1697 
MR N MILLS ERMINGTON 2 463 480.0 2220 
NOVA TECH CONSTRUCTIONS PTY 
LTD 

GLENMORE 
PARK 

2 315 480.0 1512 

JUDITH ANN EADY GULGONG 1 405 480.0 1944 
D J  & JG STOKES STUBBO 12 355 478.2 1700 
MA SUTTOR RYLSTONE 1 640 478.2 3060 

 


